UNIVERSITY OF LETHBRIDGE 2022/2023 ACADEMIC YEAR FALL & SPRING FEE SCHEDULE

CALGARY CAMPUS

UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAM FEES - INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 2022

The Board of Governors reserves the right to change fees and deposits as deemed necessary without prior notice.

Please note that these are compulsory and program related fees. Please refer to the fees section in the Academic Calendar for optional service fees.

	Uo	U of L Fees				
		Student	Student	Students'		
	Tuition	Administrative	Health/Dental	Union	Meliorist	\$Total
		Fees ¹	Plan ²	Fees ³		
Importan	t: Please read notes below	for all cost additio	ns, breakdowns and	explanations	1	
tandard Tuition and Other Fees						
One-Half Course (1.5 Credit Hours)	1,014.49	28.04	Contact SU	38.84	2.50	\$1,083.87
One Course (3.0 Credit Hours)	2,028.97	56.08	Contact SU	38.84	2.50	\$2,126.39
wo Courses (6.0 Credit Hours)	4,057.94	112.16	Contact SU	38.84	2.50	\$4,211.44
hree Courses (9.0 Credit Hours)	6,086.91	168.24	372.22	76.08	5.00	\$6,708.45
our Courses (12.0 Credit Hours)	8,115.88	224.32	372.22	76.08	5.00	\$8,793.50
ive Courses (15.0 Credit Hours)	10,144.85	280.40	372.22	76.08	5.00	\$10,878.5
pecialized Tuition and Other Fees						
Differential Fee (in addition to standard tuition,	applies to					
Health Science, Education, Science courses)	17.06	(3 credit rate)				
:O-OP Program	733.88	112.16	372.22	76.08	5.00	\$1,299.3
CO-OP Program Notes: Student Administrative Fees include Student Servi						\$1,299.34
Notes:						\$1,299.34
Jotes: Student Administrative Fees include Student Servi						\$1,299.3
Notes: Student Administrative Fees include Student Servion Health and Dental Plan Charges		pyright Access Fee of \$	3.00 and Technology fe			\$1,299.3
Jotes: Student Administrative Fees include Student Servic Health and Dental Plan Charges Jealth Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage	ces fee of \$48.08, Student Cop	pyright Access Fee of \$	3.00 and Technology fe			\$1,299.34
Notes: Student Administrative Fees include Student Service Health and Dental Plan Charges Health Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage	ces fee of \$48.08, Student Cop starting in the fall	oyright Access Fee of \$ <u>Full Time</u> 233.63	3.00 and Technology fee Part Time Contact SU			\$1,299.3-
Notes: Student Administrative Fees include Student Service Health and Dental Plan Charges Health Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage Dental Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage	ces fee of \$48.08, Student Cop starting in the fall or spring	Full Time 233.63 138.59 \$372.22	3.00 and Technology fee Part Time Contact SU Contact SU	e of \$5.00 per cou	rse .	
•	ces fee of \$48.08, Student Cop starting in the fall or spring are dependent on quotes fron	Full Time 233.63 138.59 \$372.22 n the external insurance	3.00 and Technology fee Part Time Contact SU Contact SU e carrier and are subjec	e of \$5.00 per cou	rse . age for the Fall Te	rm is from
Notes: Student Administrative Fees include Student Service Health and Dental Plan Charges Health Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage Dental Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage When Students' Union Health and Dental Plan costs	ces fee of \$48.08, Student Cop starting in the fall or spring are dependent on quotes fron g in the fall). Coverage for the	Full Time 233.63 138.59 \$372.22 In the external insurance Spring Term is from Ja	3.00 and Technology fer Part Time Contact SU Contact SU carrier and are subject nuary 1st to August 31s	e of \$5.00 per cou t to change. Cover st (for students sta	rse . age for the Fall Te rting in the spring)	rm is from
Notes: Student Administrative Fees include Student Service Health and Dental Plan Charges Health Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage Dental Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage The Students' Union Health and Dental Plan costs eptember 1st to August 31st (for students starting	ces fee of \$48.08, Student Cop starting in the fall or spring are dependent on quotes fron g in the fall). Coverage for the	Full Time 233.63 138.59 \$372.22 In the external insurance Spring Term is from Ja	3.00 and Technology fer Part Time Contact SU Contact SU carrier and are subject nuary 1st to August 31s	e of \$5.00 per cou t to change. Cover st (for students sta	rse . age for the Fall Te rting in the spring)	rm is from
Iotes: Student Administrative Fees include Student Service Health and Dental Plan Charges Iealth Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage Ivental Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage Ivental Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage In Students' Union Health and Dental Plan costs Ivental Plan costs Ivent	ces fee of \$48.08, Student Cop starting in the fall or spring are dependent on quotes fron g in the fall). Coverage for the	Full Time 233.63 138.59 \$372.22 In the external insurance Spring Term is from Ja	3.00 and Technology fer Part Time Contact SU Contact SU carrier and are subject nuary 1st to August 31s	e of \$5.00 per cou t to change. Cover st (for students sta	rse . age for the Fall Te rting in the spring)	rm is from
tudent Administrative Fees include Student Service Health and Dental Plan Charges ealth Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage ental Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage ental Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage the Students' Union Health and Dental Plan costs extended by the students starting expropriate amount to your total tuition. This is a	ces fee of \$48.08, Student Cop starting in the fall or spring are dependent on quotes fron g in the fall). Coverage for the	Full Time 233.63 138.59 \$372.22 In the external insurance Spring Term is from Ja	3.00 and Technology fer Part Time Contact SU Contact SU carrier and are subject nuary 1st to August 31s	e of \$5.00 per cou t to change. Cover st (for students sta mation on opt-out	rse . rage for the Fall Te rting in the spring) criteria.	rm is from
Iotes: Health and Dental Plan Charges ealth Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage ental Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage ental Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage the Students' Union Health and Dental Plan costs extended by the students starting propriate amount to your total tuition. This is a	starting in the fall or spring are dependent on quotes fron g in the fall). Coverage for the mandatory cost, however, cor	Full Time 233.63 138.59 \$372.22 In the external insurance Spring Term is from Ja	3.00 and Technology fer Part Time Contact SU Contact SU carrier and are subject nuary 1st to August 31s	e of \$5.00 per cou t to change. Cover st (for students sta mation on opt-out Full time	rse . rage for the Fall Te rting in the spring) criteria. Part time	rm is from
tudent Administrative Fees include Student Service Health and Dental Plan Charges ealth Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage ental Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage ental Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage the Students' Union Health and Dental Plan costs extended by the students starting expropriate amount to your total tuition. This is a	starting in the fall or spring are dependent on quotes fron g in the fall). Coverage for the mandatory cost, however, cor Building Fund Operations	Full Time 233.63 138.59 \$372.22 In the external insurance Spring Term is from Janact the Students' Unice	3.00 and Technology fer Part Time Contact SU Contact SU carrier and are subject nuary 1st to August 31s	e of \$5.00 per count to change. Cover st (for students standard on opt-out Full time 31.70 33.21	rse . rage for the Fall Terting in the spring) criteria. Part time 14.04 16.69	rm is from
tudent Administrative Fees include Student Service Health and Dental Plan Charges ealth Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage ental Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage ental Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage the Students' Union Health and Dental Plan costs extended by the students starting expropriate amount to your total tuition. This is a	starting in the fall or spring are dependent on quotes from g in the fall). Coverage for the mandatory cost, however, cor Building Fund Operations Capital Replacemen	Full Time 233.63 138.59 \$372.22 In the external insurance Spring Term is from Janact the Students' Union	3.00 and Technology fer Part Time Contact SU Contact SU carrier and are subject nuary 1st to August 31s	e of \$5.00 per count to change. Cover st (for students stamation on opt-out Full time 31.70 33.21 6.16	rse . age for the Fall Terting in the spring) criteria. Part time 14.04 16.69 3.11	rm is from
Iotes: Health and Dental Plan Charges ealth Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage ental Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage ental Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage the Students' Union Health and Dental Plan costs extended by the students starting propriate amount to your total tuition. This is a	starting in the fall or spring are dependent on quotes from g in the fall). Coverage for the mandatory cost, however, cor Building Fund Operations Capital Replacemen Campus Collective	Full Time 233.63 138.59 \$372.22 In the external insurance Spring Term is from Jantact the Students' Union	3.00 and Technology fer Part Time Contact SU Contact SU carrier and are subject nuary 1st to August 31s	e of \$5.00 per count to change. Cover st (for students stamation on opt-out Full time 31.70 33.21 6.16 3.00	rse . rage for the Fall Terting in the spring) criteria. Part time 14.04 16.69 3.11 3.00	rm is from
Jotes: Student Administrative Fees include Student Service Health and Dental Plan Charges Jealth Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage Jental Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage The Students' Union Health and Dental Plan costs Steptember 1st to August 31st (for students starting	starting in the fall or spring are dependent on quotes from g in the fall). Coverage for the mandatory cost, however, cor Building Fund Operations Capital Replacemen	Full Time 233.63 138.59 \$372.22 In the external insurance Spring Term is from Jantact the Students' Union	3.00 and Technology fer Part Time Contact SU Contact SU carrier and are subject nuary 1st to August 31s	e of \$5.00 per count to change. Cover st (for students stamation on opt-out Full time 31.70 33.21 6.16	rse . age for the Fall Terting in the spring) criteria. Part time 14.04 16.69 3.11	

Source: Financial Services 2022 - 2023 Fees and Rates, November 2021